Eagle Mountain City, Utah

RESOLUTION NO. R- \\ -2011

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF EAGLE MOUNTAIN CITY, UTAH, AMENDING THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR EAGLE MOUNTAIN CITY INSTALLATION OF UNDERGROUND ELECTRIC AND NATURAL GAS SERVICES

WHEREAS, Eagle Mountain City ("the City") published Contract Documents, Drawings and Specifications Governing the Contract for the Installation of Underground Electric and Natural Gas Services dated March, 2010 and thereafter contracted with Tempest Enterprises, Inc. ("the Contractor") for the installation of the underground electric and natural gas services described in the contract documents, drawings and specifications; and

WHEREAS, the City and the Contractor have analyzed the average annual length of electric service installed under the contract between the parties and have determined that certain items in the contract specifications should be amended to provide fair and equitable compensation for the work performed on behalf of the City.

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved by the City Council of Eagle Mountain City, Utah as follows:

The Contract Specification for Eagle Mountain City Underground Electric and Natural Gas Services is hereby amended to provide for an average length of electrical cable for electric service of 42-feet and to adjust the rate of payment from \$594.96 to \$372.98, for each 42-foot unit of electric service 200 Amps and less. Specification items 1.A., 1.B., and 1.C. are hereby amended to specify a 42-foot average length of electric service in each case as described more specifically in the measurement and payment sections of the specifications and to confirm and ratify all other payment provisions in the Contract and Specifications.

ADOPTED by the City Council of Eagle Mountain City, Utah, this 19th day of July, 2011.

EAGLE MOUNTAIN CITY, UTAH

Heather Anne Jackson, Mayo

ATTEST:

Fiormuala B. Kofoed, City Record

00111832.DOC

CERTIFICATION

	The above resolution was ad	opted by the City Council of Eagle Mountain City on the
19	day of hh	_, 2011.
	Those voting aye:	Those voting nay:
	Donna Burnham	□ Donna Burnham
	√ Jonathan Celaya	☐ Jonathan Celaya
	□ Ryan Ireland	□ Ryan Ireland
	☑ Nathan Ochsenhirt	□ Nathan Ochsenhirt
	John Painter	☐ John Painter
		18. LEpus
•		Fionnuala B. Kofoed, City Recorder RORATE SE
		O CLE
	,	TO EST. 1995 THE